PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Dane Ledet Sr. 03/12/2012							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Cynthia S. Saia						
Street Address:	46 Dovecrest Cove						
City:	Jackson						
State/Country:	TENNESSEE						
Postal Code:	38305						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4							
Property Type Number							
Patent Number: 5819		19550					
Patent Number: 5473908							
Patent Number:	5953	28					
Patent Number: 5598713					5819550		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (504)835-2070 000000000000000000000000000000000000							
Phone:	Phone: (504) 835-2000						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Julia M. FitzPatrick							
Address Line 1: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd.							
Address Line 2: Three Lakeway Center, Suite 3290							
Address Line 4: Metairie, LOUISIANA 70002							
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	55840.0	55840.0				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julia M. I	Julia M. FitzPatrick				
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentOfPatent-Signed#page1.tif source=AssignmentOfPatent-Signed#page2.tif source=AssignmentOfPatent-Signed#page3.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS I, Dane Ledet, Sr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 130 Daneco Court, Houma, Louisiana 70360, the <u>10</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2012, own an undivided forty-nine percent (49.0%) of all right, title, and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications, and related know-how (the "**Patents**"), as follows:

US (55840/11C - C96094US) 08/718,577 (PCT/US95/04112) 3 April 1995	(5,819,550) [13 October 1998] Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	-Patent expires 12 December 2012 (terminal disclaimer term ends same time as 5,473,908)	Louis P. Saia, III
US (55840/11P2 - P94004US) 08/222,425 1 Apr. 1994	(5,473,908) [12 December 1995] Louis Saia III & Russell Andrews	-Patent expires 12 December 2012 (12 November 1987 priority date)	Louis P. Saia, III
US (55840/11P3 - P97045US) 08/854,962 13 May 1997	(5,953,928) [21 September 1999] Louis Saia III & Cynthia Saia	-Patent expires 12 December 2012 (terminal disclaimer term ends same as 5,473,908)	Louis P. Saia, III
US (55840/26 - A98457US) 08/347,700 1 December 1994	(5,598,713) [4 February 1997] Anthony Bartilucci	-Patent expires 1 December 2014	Louis P. Saia, III

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer, and do hereby assign and transfer, unto **Cynthia S. Saia**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 46 Dovecrest Cove, Jackson, Tennessee 38305, her successors and assigns, all of my right, title, and interest in the patents, namely an undivided forty-nine percent (49.0%) of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted; the Patents to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made. This assignment includes the right to bring suit against third parties for any and all past infringements.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further assignments and documents, and to perform such legal acts as I lawfully may at no cost to me, that may be deemed necessary by **Cynthia S. Saia**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interests as aforesaid.

I further declare that, to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, immediately following this Assignment that **Cynthia S. Saia** will hold an undivided forty-nine percent (49.0%) of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name effective on the day and year set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both parties have executed this Assignment of Patents effective on the date set forth above.

WITNESSES:

aun B Ledit

entil Qi

Dane Ledet. Sr.

Printed Name: Dawn B. Ledet

1Bon -----

Printed Name: Stephen Bonnecarrere

Justy R Denton Cynthia S. Sain

Printed Name: Kristy R Denton

1 $L \sim$

Printed Name: Louis Sain